FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-30-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



	18
· -	1533541
RECORDATION I	FORM COVER SHEET
	ARKS ONLY
A	ase record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	onveyance Type  Assignment License
	Assignment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	05/07/99
Corrective Document	Change of Name
	Other
Conveying Party Ma	rk if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Manage 1	Month Day Year
Name Revatex, Inc.	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Lir	mited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	California
Pagalisina Darts	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Revah Entertainment Co.	, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2430 Porter Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Los Angeles	California 90021
City	State/Country Zip Code mited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Cit zenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware
5- 4-4 (-3-5); 0(0) 2000 (-356002) FOR OFF	ICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Tademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 36/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Add	ress <sub>E</sub>	nter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name	David N. Makous of I	EWIS, I	O'AMATO, BRISBOIS &	BISGAARD LLP
Address (line 1)	221 North Figueroa S	Street,	Suite 1200	
Address (line 2)	Los Angeles, Califor	rnia 900	012	
Address (line 3)	U.S.A.			
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address <sub>Area C</sub>	ode and Tel	ephone Number 213 250	1800
Name	David N. Makous of I	LEWIS, I	D'AMATO, BRISBOIS	S BISGAARD LLP
Address (line 1)	221 North Figueroa S	Street,	Suite 1200	
Address (line 2)	Los Angeles, Califor	rnia 90	012	
Address (line 3)	U.S.A.			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages o including any attachments.	f the attach	ned conveyance document	#
	Application Number(s) or Reg		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ditional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Regis	stration Numb		
75.5650	demark         Application Number(s)           23         75313537         757613	71	Registration Num	Der(s)
757513	70 75761369 757613	68		
75,7613	67 75761366 757613	65		
Number of	Properties Enter the total num	ber of prop	erties involved. # 29	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Pro	perties List	ed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 74	0.00
	of Payment: Enclosed	X Dep	osit Account	<u> </u>
Deposit A (Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fe	es can be cha Account Nu	·	
	Authoriz	ation to cha	rge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement a	and Signature			
attac	he best of my knowledge and belief, the ched copy is a true copy of the original cated herein.			
David	N. Makous			_/8/00
Name	of Person Signing	Sig	nature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Wonth Day Year
•
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
State of Incorporation/Organization
ty elving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
City State/Country Zip Code  General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
not domicifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached
representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
(Designation must be a separate
(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  pplication Number(s)
(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  plication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached ademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  plication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  nark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  75761373 75761372
(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  (State of Incorporation/Organization  (State
(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  plication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  nark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  75761373 75761372
(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  (State of Incorporation/Organization  (State
(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  (State of Incorporation/Organization   Mark if additional numbers attached ademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  (State of Incorporation/Organization Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers attached ademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  (State of Incorporation/Organization   Mark if additional numbers attached ademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002183 FRAME: 0450** 

### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Assignment of Intellectual Property is made by Revatex, Inc. d/b/a JNCO, a California corporation, having offices at 2430 Porter Street, Los Angeles, CA 90021 ("Assignor") on this  $7^{19}$  day of May, 1999.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the illustrated comic properties, including all artwork, characters, and story lines, published and unpublished, as well as all related copyrights, copyright applications and registrations, and trademarks, trademark applications and registrations, as shown in Exhibit A (the "Intellectual Property");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and accepted by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey, grant and deliver to Revah Holdings., inc., and all its successors, licensees and assigns ("Assignee"), any and all irrevocable, sole and exclusive rights of whatever kind or active in and to the Intellectual Property, throughout the universe, including, without limitation, all rights to use the Intellectual Property in any ard all media (now known to hereafter devised), in all languages, and further including, without limitation, all trademark and copyright interests, and any and all goodwill, rights, title, and interests in the Intellectual Property and all adaptations, versions and derivative works featuring in any manner and medium whatsoever, the Intellectual Property and/or additional characters associated with, derived from, conceived or developed in relation to the Intellectual Property, whether now or hereinafter in existence. Assignor further hereby assigns all rights, title, interests and goodwill to any works arising out of or derived from the Intellectual Property (the "Derivative Works") ard any and all new character-related intellectual property which Assignor may develop or create, and such new character related Intellectual Property shall be considered within the meaning of "Intellectual Property" (the "New Works").

HR

Assignor further assigns the rights set forth above under said Intellectual Property and Derivative and New Works to Assignee; and hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as attorney-in-fact, with full and irrevocable power and authority to do all such acts and things, and to execute, acknowledge, deliver, file, register and record all such documents, in the name and on behalf of the Assignor, as Assignee may deem necessary or proper to accomplish the same, which power and authority shall be deemed coupled with an interest and irrevocable.

Assignee is also hereby empowered to bring, prosecute, defend and appear in suits, actions and proceedings of any nature under or concerning all said rights in and to said Intellectual Property, Derivative Works and New Works and renewals thereof, or concerning any infringement thereof, or interference with any of the rights hereby g anted, in its own name, but at the expense of Assignee, and, at its option.

This Assignment is executed as of the date first written above.

REVATEX, INC.

Haim Revah C E.O.

3

### EXHIBIT "A"

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THE FOLLOWING ILLUSTRATED COMIC PROPERTIES, INCLUDING ALL RELATED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS, COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS AND COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS, ALL ARTWORK, DESIGNS, ILLUSTRATIONS, CHARACTERS, CHARACTER DESCRIPTIONS, BACK STORIES, STORY LINES, AND ANYTHING ELSE RELATED TO THE ILLUSTRATED COMIC PROPERTIES FOR WHICH TRADEMARK AND/OR COPYRIGHT REGISTRATION HAS NOT YET BEEN PURSUED, ARE DEEMED TO BE INCLUDED IN THE DEFINITION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY.

- 1. FLAMEHEAD AND FRIENDS
- 2. THE GOOP f.k.a. SPACE ALIENZ
- 3. BURNER
- 4. KUNG POW
- 5. FAERY TAILS
- 6. THE MONKEY

3

Argentina (Design) 🏻 Wordmark) Argentina Country - 16 Class 16..... 2/25/98 \_ 2/25/98=\_ File Date Application/Serial Publication Registration 2,133,349 Number 5/20/98 3/24/99 Registration Number Req'd Use Abandonment Renewa

Notes: 2/3/98 - Req to file FLAMEHEAD wordmark and design mark and req for fee quotes to Marval, O'Farrell and Mairal

2/6/98 - Rsp - Multi-Class app not allowed - approx \$1,000 to file each app - have valid PofA - need 6 cc's of design mark - req on claim of color in design mark

2/12/98 • Req to file in Class 16 • req to include young boy character language in app • OK of \$ est to file app • req advice on filing design in color or b/w

6/7/99 - Notification that Wordmark Registration was granted.

	Ъ	
	S	*
	υа	<b>≨</b> ,≽
	lia	ord Ist
	(D)	ᇙᇐ
	esi	ᄎᅙ
	пБ	
	$\mathcal{L}$	
	9,	. 9
)	16	: 6
•	N	ωį
:	8 5	5
	150	Property of the second
•	8	. 00
	/2	, N
	96	5/9
	8	· · · œ
		Market (Mark
	7	7
ł	55	35
	Œ.	3
•		74) 01 102 0
	44.	
		1 / Fig.
	21	12
		. =
	99	99
		gree.
	8	ďœ
	26	26
	98	/98
	解觀	in and
	771	77135
	3	ಭ
	4	33
		E ASI
		77/1353
		1742:
	Уe	· Ye
	S.	ႏိုင္ငံ
	မ	ا ن ا
	%	<b>*</b>
	凹	ř
		S
	18	Arst.
	∵3 years 💝   ∞8/	V Chi
	<b> </b> @	4.00
	26)	- 26
	yes	yes 3years 8/26/08
ı	11000	CHARLES

Notes: 2/8/99 - Appl has been accepted by Registrar of Trade Marks.

We should rec'v the Certificate of Registration within 6 to 9 mos. from now

7/23/99 - rec'd Certificate of Registration for #771353

7/29/99 - rec'd Certificate of Registration for #771354

	8	44.9st	
	1	11.31	
	it	<b>E</b> >	
	die	Orc	
	0		
	· Ř		
	ig	Q.	
	Ð		
2		BWG.	:
5			100
5	Œ	41	
י			3
-			3
		44,1	9
	10%	10	1
>	I ANDI	72,	1
	3/96	3/9	9
	6	ω	3
	e hori		
			1
			1
		77	1
-	0.2	. 6,	:
2	্র	391	3
Ŀ		, , ,	ŀ
	141		
•			
	12	2	
No. 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	25	25)	l
	99	99	
		Special Control	
	Ιæ	=	
	∣∺ઇ	)/2	
	36	3/9	
	α	; .∵ œ	
	100	Alde (III)	
i			
j	H	7	
į	ହ	. 62	
	67	391	
		,	
1			
		Patrice	
		1.5	
ļ	œ	)ee	
ļ			
ì	400	S. Argenti	
	ယ	ြုံ	
	ě	y <u>e</u>	
	ž	35	
	P		
	23	: + : <u> </u>	
	- 80		
ļ			

Notes: 8/10/98 - Sent letter to Assoc requesting apps be filed and estimate for same

8/20/98 - Cost Est received and instructions given to file w/ spec of goods and cc's of articles to show world famous mark status

8/27/98 - Draft App received w/ questions concerning Class 9 spec of goods

9/1/98 - Sent instruction to proceed w/ app unless altclass suggestion for protection of website material

9/10/98 - Req to Assoc to amend application to switch spec of goods from Class 9 to Class 41

10/15/98 - Req that Assoc file new apps in Class 41, after being informed that a switch from Class 9 to Class 41 will not be allowed

11/6/98 - Wordmark app is blocked by Kirchner app for FLAMEHEAD (we are opposing)/assoc req deferment until opp resolved - spec for Class 9 needs to be amended

11/6/98 - Design markapp needs Class 9 specification of goods to be amended per the office actio - req'd suggestion for goods to cover video games

12/10/98 - Suggested Spec of Class 9 "Games, comic books and cartoon images in electronic format" - Assoc informed this is OK & to submit same to PTO

2/5/99- assoc write that two applications will go to publication shortly

3/8/1999 - Application accepted, should rec'v Certificate w/in 6 to 9 months

7/23/99 - Rec'd Certificate of Registration for #776469

7/29/99 - Rec'd Certificate of Registration for #776467

(Vanada: ((Wordmark))	Not	Brazii (Design) -	<u>razil (Wordman</u>	Country
Canada 9. 16,25.8 3/30/98 Wordmark) 41 nada (Design) 9.16,725.8 3/30/98	es: Passed to publi	16	g)	Class
3/3 <u>0/</u> 98	cation on 5/26/98	3/18/98	3/18/98	File Date
873,679 873,680	parties have 60 day	820,620,904		Application/Serial Number
3/17/99	s from date of pu	5/26/98	5/26/98	
	olication to oppose			Publication Registration Date Date
		2.1		Registration Number
				Req'd Use
				Req'd Use Abandonment Renewal Date
			N MENN	Renewal Date

Notes: 2/3/98 - Req to file FLAMEHEAD wordmark and design mark and req for fee quotes to Gowling, Strathy & Henderson

1750

IJΒ

2/4/98 - Rsp - assume ITU app - No PofA needed - advise to submit design in b/w - \$880 est for both apps -

2/6/98 - Req to file design app in b/w - \$880 est OK - req to include young boy character language in app - forwarded b/w design copies via UPS

646	
E FEMALES	
9	
6 6	
<u>့</u> 5 ၂	
13/2	
2/4/98 2/23/98***	
5 3	
189 ap 48	
THE SE	
및 기가	
he (99	
wordmark 4/19/99 ation) esign mark motivet cation published	
200	
	l
	ĺ
	ĺ
	l
Common and a series of the series (1997)	1

Notes: 2/3/98 - Req to file FLAMEHEAD wordmark and design mark and req for fee quotes to Bureau Gevers, S.A.

2/5/98 - Rsp - Noted filing of wordmark app in Class 9, 16 & 25 - fee est of \$1,600 for each app -

2/5/98 - Req - Noted that PofA not needed - req for advice on whether to submit design mark in color or b/w

2/10/98 - Rsp - Gevers awaiting color copies (failed to address previous correspondence)

2/10/98 - Reply - Again req advice on whether to submit app in color or b/w

2/16/98 - Rsp - advise to submit in b/w - Rsp #2 req for advice on young by character language and if sep app are req'd for diff poses

12/1/98 - Assoc informs that an office action has been received and the Trademark Office has refused the "varied pose" language for the young boy character

12/9/98 - Informed Assoc to w/draw the "varied pose" language for the character design

3/9/99 - Searches rec'd

Notes:	kurea (Wordmark & Design)	Korea (Design)	Korea (Wordmark)			Notes:	Japan (Wordmark   25, 28 & 41   & Design)	Japan (Design)	Japan (Wordmark)		Hong Kong (Wordmark &	Country
2/3/98 - Req to	25 & 41	16	16	2/10/98 - Frwd'o 3/15/99 - Req to 6/11/99-Assoc.	2/5/98 - Rsp - Fi 2/6/98 - Req as 2/10/98 - Rsp -	2/3/98 - Req to	25, 28 & 41	16	-16	2/3/98 - Req to	25	Class
file FLAMEHEAD		4/27/98	4/27/98	1 10 color copies  o file FLAMEHEA  amended appl. F	to whether PofA PofA need not be	file FLAMEHEAD		2/17/98	- 86/11/7	file FLAMEHEAD	3/23/99	File Date
Notes: 2/3/98 - Req to file FLAMEHEAD wordmark and design and req for fee quotes to Kim & Chang	99-650	1998-11099	.1998-11098	2/10/98 - Frwd'd 10 color copies, executed PofA's and informed that submission w/o character language OK as long as prote 3/15/99 - Req to file FLAMEHEAD wordmark and design (classes 25, 28, 41) and req for fee quotes to Fukami Patent Office 6/11/99-Assoc. amended appl. For class 16 to say "Cartoon strips, comic book, trading cards, & other printed material.	2/5/98 - Rsp - Req to execute two PotA's - Req for 10 color cc's of design thank - est of 2 14,000 year of bour apply 2/5/98 - Rsp - Req to execute two PotA's need to be notarized - req to include young boy character language - 214,000 Yea OK - 2/10/98 - Rsp - PotA need not be not'd - character language not acceptable - must submit sep apps for each pose - 1 pose will protect against 3P use in other poses 2/10/98 - Rsp - PotA need not be not'd - character language not acceptable - must submit sep apps for each pose - 1 pose will protect against 3P use in other poses 2/10/98 - Rsp - PotA need not be not'd - character language not acceptable - must submit sep apps for each pose - 1 pose will protect against 3P use in other poses 2/10/98 - Rsp - PotA need not be not'd - character language not acceptable - must submit sep apps for each pose - 1 pose will protect against 3P use in other poses 2/10/98 - Rsp - PotA need not be not'd - character language not acceptable - must submit sep apps for each pose - 1 pose will protect against 3P use in other poses 2/10/98 - Rsp - PotA need not be not'd - character language not acceptable - must submit sep apps for each pose - 1 pose will protect against 3P use in other poses 2/10/98 - Rsp - PotA need not be not'd - character language not acceptable - must submit sep apps for each pose - 1 pose will protect against 3P use in other poses 2/10/98 - Rsp - PotA need not be not'd - character language not acceptable - must submit sep apps for each pose - 1 pose will protect against 3P use in other poses 2/10/98 - Rsp - PotA need not be not'd - character language not acceptable - must submit sep apps for each pose - 1 pose will protect against 3P use in other poses 2/10/98 - Rsp - PotA need not be not'd - character language not acceptable - must submit sep apps for each pose - 1 pose will protect against 3P use in other poses 2/10/98 - Rsp - PotA need not be not acceptable - PotA need	Notes: 2/3/98 - Req to file FLAMEHEAD wordmark and design and req for fee quotes to Fukami Patent Office		-*/012920//19 <u>9</u> 8	012921/1998	Notes: 2/3/98 - Req to file FLAMEHEAD wordmark and design to Wenping & Co	03513/1999	Application/Serial Number
req for fee quotes		2 de la companya de l		ed that submissic sses 25, 28, 41) a strips, comic book	to include young i	eq for fee quotes				enping & Co.		Publication Date
to Kim & Chang		2/26/99	2/26/99	on w/o character lang and req for fee quote c, trading cards, & o	boy character langua nust submit sep app	to Fukami Patent Of						Registration Date
		442808	442809	uage OK as long as protected against 3P use in other positions to Fukami Patent Office her printed material.	ige - 214,000 Yen OK - s for each pose - 1 pose w	for hoth apps -						Registration Number
		yes	yes	cted against 3P us	ill protect against (							Req'd Use
		3 years	, and	1	3P use in other poses							Abandonment
		E0/92/72	2/26/09									Renewal Date

updated 8/25/99

4/2/99 - Assoc requested POA (appl# 99-650) by July 16, 1999

10/31/98 - Both Wordmark and Design accepted for publication

3/19/99 - Req to file FLAMEHEAD wordmark and design (Classes 25, 28, 41) and req for fee quotes to Central International Law Firm

Country	Class	File Date	Application/Serial Publication Registration Number Date Date	Publication Date	Registration Date	Registration Number	Req'd Use	8	Renewal Date
Mexico; 16 3/27/98 (Wordmark).	16	= 3/2//98==	327,549		5/14/98	57.6337 (\$1.45) 580.777	_∓Yes Yes	3.years	3/2//08
Mexico (Design) ↓	16 of the mark	3/27/98==	Mexico (Design) 16 3/27/98 327/548 0/30/98 0/30/98 0/30/98	and cannot be inte	mupted for three co	nsecutive years	l CO		
1	Proof of Use is r	not required, but is	Proof of Use is not required, but is suggested via a writ declaration of use stating that the use has either commenced or is uninterrupted for three years	ration of use statin	g that the use has	either commenced or is uni	interrupted for three	years	E/A E / O S
ru (Wordmark)	16	- 2/24/98 - 3/25/98	「如 (Wordmark) 16 2/24/98 57/463 3/25/98 5//15/98 5//15/98 45/851 3/25/98 5//16/98 46/599	3/25/98 4//20/98	5/15/98 6/16/98	45,851 46,599	No.	3 Years   Julyo	
Notes:	2/3/98 - Req to f	île FLAMEHEAD	Notes: 2/3/98 - Req to file FLAMEHEAD wordmark and design mark and req for fee quotes to Barreda Moller Abogados.	and req for fee qu	otes to Barreda Mo	lier Abogados.	rolor or's of design	mark for submission	
	2/4/98 - Rsp - M 2/6/98 - Reg to f	ulti-Class app not file apps in Class	2/4/98 - Rsp - Multi-Class app not allowed - est \$760.00 cost for each app, plus 10% sales lax - have valid for the first or the cost of some cost of sales lax - have valid for the cost of some cost of sales lax - have valid for the cost of sales lax -	oy character langu	age - est of \$760.00	OK - frwd'd 20 color copie	9S -		
	3/26/98 - Desigr	mark app amen	3/26/98 - Design mark app amended to remove any reference to varied poses of character - app will move forward for opposition	e to varied poses of	of character - app w	iil move forward for opposi	IOn		
Albemback	9 & 25	-7/17/97	(Sp. Wordmark): 9,8,25 7/1/7/97 75/326/102 3 7/1/10/98 7/2/15/16	86/01/11	156777	2,221,3101			

USA:(Wordmark): Notes: Class 9 First Use - 6/10/97 - file needs invoices reflecting date

28

-USA:(Wordmark)≢

Class 25 First Use - 6/30/97 - file needs invoices reflecting date

Class 16 - First Use in Commerce - September 17, 1998 - Need specimens and physical invoice for file

7/2/98 - Sent spec of goods to AW of PSP to respond to PTO Office Action by 8/98

7/16/98 - Office Action - specification of goods est. - 9 (comic books and cartoon images downloadable from a wide area or global computer network).

16 (printed matter, namely, cartoon strips and comic books) & 25 ( T-Shirts & hat)

10/16/98 - Revocation of Power of Attorney w/ PTO and Notification of Corporate Address Change forwarded

3/8/99 - Rec'd Certificate of Registration of Reg. No. 2,221,316

6/4/99 - Filed Intent to Use Application, Class 28

75/313,537

12/8/98

9,16.&.25 Awaiting Examination 6/23/97

USA (Design)

7/2/98 - Sent spec of goods to AW of PSP to respond to PTO Office Action by 8/98

7/16/98 - Office Action - specification of goods est. - 9 (comic books and cartoon images downloadable from a wide area or global computer network).

16 (printed matter, namely, cartoon strips and comic books) & 25 (Shirts, T-Shirts, pants, jeans, shorts, hats & shoes)

10/1&6/98 Revocation of Power of Attorney w/ PTO and Notification of Corporate Address Change forwarded

12/8/98 - Publish Date

3/31/99 - rec'd Notice of Allowance

Tile Statement of Use by 9/2/99

Notes:	(Revan Entertainment	Notes:	USA (Revah Entertainment Co. (nc.)	Notes:	(Revah Entertainment	Notes:	(Revan Entertainment CoInc.)	Notes:	(Revain Entertainment Co.: Inc.)	Notes:	USA (Revah Entertalament Co (Inc.)	Notes:	AN Entertainment	Note:	USA (Revah Emertainment Co.⊭lnc)	Country
Notes: 7/26/99 - sent appl. to USPTO	30(1110)	7/26/99 - sent appl. to USPTO	28(ITU)	Notes: 7/26/99 - sent appl. to USPTO	= :24:(ITU);=	Notes: 7/26/99 - sent appl. to USPTO	CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	7/26/99 - sent appl. to USPTO	76(UTU) 2	Notes: 7/26/99 - sent appl. to USPTO		7/26/99 - sent appl. to USPTO	(A)	Note: 7/26/00 - sent and to LISPTO	-Z(n <u>i</u> n):6	Class
ippl. to USPTO		ippl to USPTO		ppl. to USPTO		ppl. to USPTO		ppl. to USPTO		ppl. to USPTO		ppl. to USPTO	Ph. 10 Col. 10	nd to LISPTO		File Date
	75/761374		75/76/1365		75/761366		<u>1981907</u>		75761368			The second secon	75/75/370	BENEFACE STREET, SERVICE STREE	75/7613/7	Application/Serial Number
																Publication Date
																Registration Date
																Registration Number
													South Pro-			Req'd Use
				iner Contratante at the Contratante State of the Contratante							The second secon					Abandonment
				(1) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10				8								Renewal Date

Country	USA (Revah Entertainme (Co., Inc.)	Note	USA /_valī Entertainme Co.:lnc;)
Class	برا (رین) سال عاراییان	Notes: 7/26/99 - sent appl. to USPTO	nt (based on use)
File Date		ppl. to USPTO	
Application/Serial Publication Registration  Number Date Date	<u> 75</u> /7613 <u>73</u>		75/761372
Publication Date			
Registration Date			
Registration Number			
Req'd Use			
Req'd Use Abandonment Renewal Date			
Renewal Date			

**FAERY TAILS** 

### Country Notes: 2/9/99 - Final Review Prior to Publication completed - App will be published ----**25** ----| \*=<u>3/27/</u>98 Class File Date \* 75/458,062÷ Application Number 6/15/99 **Publication Registration** Date Date Registration Number Req'd Use Abandonment Renewal Date

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002183 FRAME: 0460

6/21/99 - Once NOA issued then (1) file request to divide w/ S/U and (2) request for extension on time to use

Notes: 8/12/99 - sent application to USPTO  (Revah [Revah   T8:(ITU)]	75/776069	Notes: 8/12/99 - sent application to USPTO	(Reyah (Royah Entertainment Go., (no.)		Notes: 8/12/99 - sent application to USPTO	USA (ITU) 3:(ITU) - 75/7/8072 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
			The half of the control of the contr	1		

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002183 FRAME: 0461

## **FAERY TAILS**

Notes:	Notes: USA (Revah Entertainment Co., Inc.)	USA (Revan Entertainment Co., Inc.)	Notes:	USA (Revah Entertainment Co.,	Notes:	USA (Revah) Entertainment Co- inc)		Filed in the control of the control	Country
8/12/99 - sent a	8/12/99 - sent a 41 (ITU)	30(UFU)	8/12/99 - sent a	28(IIU)	8/12/99 - sent a	24 (IIIU)	8/12/99 - sent a	21 (mu)) :	Class
Notes: 8/12/99 - sent application to USPTO	Notes: 8/12/99 - sent application to USPTO 41 (ITU)  (Co.,		Notes: 8/12/99 - sent application to USPTO	A Private Control of the Control of	Notes: 8/12/99 - sent application to USPTO		Notes: 8/12/99 - sent application to USPTO		File Date
10	TO 75/776063	75776064	ТО	75776065	TO	75/7/6066	TO	-75/176967-1	Application Number
									Publication Date
									Registration Date
									Registration Number
									Req'd Use
									_
									Renewal Date

# **MISC. PENDING MARKS - USA**

NORMAN (ITU) 6/23/97 75/313,59  Notes: 3/31/99 - rec'd Notice of Allowance	MAGS (ITU) 6/23/97 75/313,66  Notes: 3/31/99 - rec'd Notice of Allowance File Statement of Use by 9/2/99	KUNG POW  Notes: 6/4/99 - Filed Intent to Use Application	6/14/99 - Abandon The Goop per Neil Werde b/c ® by Toymaster & "Goopmeister" cartoon  KUNG POW  Notes: 6/4/99 - Filed Application for Registration	8/6/99 - sent ITU to UPTO   7/122/98   75/523,345   Notes: OA rec'd deadline to respond 6/20/99	6/24/99 - sent specimens to PTO  GOSMIC GOO 8/4/99 - 75/782796 Notes: FILED BY REVAH ENTERTAINMENT CO., INC.	BURNER 10/21/98 75/576:41 (Wordmark)	Notes: recy d in from P10 - class BURNER (ITU) = 10/6/98 = 4:-7  Notes:	10/6/98	Notes: 3/31/99 - rec'd Notice of Allowance File Statement of Use by 9/2/99  BURNER (ITU) 510/6/98 575/565/1	BETTY (ITU) 6/23/97	File Date Appl
75/313;536	75/313,666 for a first state of Allowance by 9/2/99	e Application	Goop per Neil Werde		pecimens to PTO 75/782796	7,5/576,4/10	75/565,134   5/25/99	75/565,133	ce of Allowance lse by 9/2/99 75/565/1/32	75/313,664	Application/Serial Number
12/8/98	12/8/98		b/c ® by Toymas		VC.	based on use - will have to double check w/ PTO	5/25/99	6/22/99		12/15/98	Publication Re
			ster & "Goopmeist			uble check w/ PTO	deleted from identific				Registration Date
							Cation of goods				Registration Number
では、 では、 では、 では、 では、 では、 では、 では、			character on T.V. now.								Req'd Use
9,16, 25	9,16,25	9,16,28,41	25 The Park of the	16, 25, 28	41	41	16	28	25	9,16 & 25	TM Class
											Abandonment
		では、							TRADI	EM	Renewal K

# MISC. PENDING MARKS - USA

File Statement of Use by 9/2/99

File Date	Application/Serial Publication Registration	Publication	Registration	Registration	Keq'a Use	IN Class	Abandonment	Kenewai
	Number	Date	Date	Number				Date
WOODY (ITU) 6/23/97	75/313,665	12/8/98				9,16,25		
Notes: 3/31/99 - rec'd Notice of Allowance	lotice of Allowance							

## MONKEY (design)

\_Argentina | 4/23/98 | 2146549 Country File Date Application/Serial 4/23/98 - 2146550 Number Publication Registration - -7/1/98 - -7/1/98 Date Registration Number Req'd Use Class **Abandonment** Renewa Date

Notes: 4/17/98 - Forwarded Itr to associate req filing of mark based on US priority date of 10/27/97

Opposition Deadline is 7/30/98

		<u>}</u>
	2/2	
		Ta <sub>2</sub>
2		: : : : : :
Notes: /		
4		
70	4/2	4
۳,	77	27/8
ġ	38	38
ì	2	
2		10.4
5	38	, φ
200	<u> </u>	207
3	705	
45	Ö,	90
Ď	2	ŏ
î		
2		
3	6/	6/
4	23/	23
200	98	98
<u>ا</u> و		
-		
3		
לק		
ם ס	116	
1/17/08 - Enwarded Itr to associate reg filing of mark based on LIS priority date of 10/27/07		
1777		
707		
	18	
		Maria de la compansión de
	25	81.18
-	3(2	
	51	
	3.0	
		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.
	N	
		i de la companya de l
		6341.631
į		pratie

Notes: 4/1//96 - Forwarded It to associate req filing of mark based on US priority date of 10/2//97

7/7/98 - Daniel & Cia filed US Applications for priority on 6/30/98

7/21/98 - Assoc advised of pub date and that if no opp is received w/in 60 days, the mark moves on to registration

\_\_Canada \_\_ 4/20/98 875,679 3/24/99 9,16,25 &

Notes: 4/17/98 - Forwarded Itr to associate req filing of mark based on US priority date of 10/27/97

c/a

	72 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -	
	രച	
	그 유 밀	
	의물질	
Z		
ote	一声当	
2: 2		
117		
7/98	4/2	
8 - Fc		
8	. 8	
Van	4.9.00	
ded	F (84)	
₹		
2	æ	
SSE	2	
ဝင္ယ	Z	
ē	ં	
pa Pa	3,317	
g		
3		
팢	$\Xi_{ij}$	
ba	9/9	
ased	9	
9	- 21 M3F	
č		٠
þ		
Ö,		
δq		
ate		
잋	15000000	
0,		
27/97	•	
97		
	10.00	
	- it itse	
	T PERMIT	
	်း ၂ တ	
	,	
	25	
	8	
	200 Sept. 20	
	THE RESIDENCE	
- 1		
	, Hijikingil	

3/9/99 - Searches rec'd

	14.2 18.4	
	Jap	
Notes:	apan 💮	
. 1		ç
90/7	ın   4/20/98	
7	)/98	0001
2		01100
4 44 6	4/20/98   03380	000
,	380	
2	3/1	
1/17/08 Enwarded Its to associate see filing of mark based on I IS pringits date of 10/27/07	38	
200	)8	
, ,,,,,,		
,		
3		
0		
1		
1		
207		
7/07		
of 10/27/07	998   -   -	
	111 2119	
	Ž.	
	16 & 25	
	5	
	10 30 - 10 -	
l		

Notes: 4/1//96 - Forwarded in to associate req illing of mark based on Us priority date of 10/2//9/

Korea 5/4/99 - Amended "t-shirts, jeans, shorts, sweatpants, sweatshirts, pants, caps, jackets and shoes. Asked to delete "other similar materials 4/27/98 | 40-1998-1/1097 3/20/99 3/27/99 40-448505

Yes ...

16 & 25

3 Years

5/27/09

c/a complete Notes: 4/17/98 - Forwarded Itr to associate req filing of mark based on US priority date of 10/27/97 8/8/98 - Assoc informs that Priority Docs filed on 7/3/98

2/9/99 - accepted for publication

5/27/99 - Mark Registered 4/27/98 4/27/98 330632 8/25/98 7/31/98 585208 583388 Yes Yes 6 3 Years 3 years

Notes: Proof of Use for Class 25 products to be filed by 7/31/2001 \* not required, but recommended

Proof of Use for Class 16 products to be filed by 8/25/2001 not required, but recommended

Mark Registered

f:\legal\trademrk\Trademark Audit\MONKEY

### updated 8/25/99

**RECORDED: 11/13/2000** 

## MONKEY (design)

Notes:		Peru		Country
4/17/98 - Forwar	4/23/98	4/24/98		File Date
Notes: 4/17/98 - Forwarded Itr to associate req filing of mark based on US priority date of 10/27/97	61,038		Number	Application/Serial
of mark based or	6/2/98	6/5/98	Date	Publication Registration
n US priority date of "	7/17/98	7/22/98	Date	Registration
10/27/97	47,406	47,495	Number	Registration
				Req'd Use
	25	16		Class
	3 years	∵ 3years		Abandonment
	· 7/17/08 ·	7/1/08	Date	Renewal

Notes: Date of 1st Use 5/27/97 File Statement of Use by 9/2/99

USA 10/27/97 75/380297

Mark Registered